Burton-on-the-Wolds, 4
th
 November 2014
Discontinued Product Notification
Dear Customer,
Following analysis of the Bussmann and Redspot low voltage fuse ranges some duplication in
our portfolio has been identified.  As a result we have undergone a rationalisation process
which will result in a number of products being discontinued and replaced with their equivalent.
It is hoped that this change will make customer choice less complex, improve supply chain
capability as well as ensuring a more streamlined production process.
Parts that are to be made obsolete with no existing stock will be replaced immediately with their
equivalent. For parts where there is existing stock these will remain available for order until the
stock has been consumed. Any part where there is no stock and zero demand will be obsolete
with no replacement.
Please find attached a table of information detailing all parts affected, along with their
corresponding stock count available for order.  This information is correct at the time of this
product change notice being published and is subject to change.
We appreciate your continued support. If you would like any further information, please do not
hesitate to contact the undersigned or your local sales representative.
Yours sincerely,
Sam Mudge
Low & Medium Voltage Fuse Product Manager
Eaton’s Bussmann Business – EMEA ICPD Division
Email: SamuelJMudge@Eaton.com
Eaton’s Bussmann Business
(UK) Ltd
Melton Road
Burton-on-the-Wolds, LE12 5TH
United Kingdom
tel: 00 44 (0) 1509 882 600
fax: 00 44 (0) 1509 882 786
Parts to
Obsolete
Fuse Description Replacement Part Fuse Description
Obsolete
Item Stock
100L09-660 100AMP 550V AC / 400V DC TC100 100AMP 660V AC / 350V DC  BS88 0
100L14-660 100AMP 660V AC / 400V DC TCP100 100 AMP 660V AC 0
10K08-660 10AMP 660V AC / 250V DC TB10A 10AMP 660V AC  460V DC BS88 0
10K09-660 10AMP 660V AC / 250V DC TBC10 10AMP 660V AC / 460V DC INDUSTRIAL 0
125M09-660 125AMP 550V AC / 400V DC TF125 125AMP 660V AC / 350V DC  BS88 0
160M14-660 160AMP 660V AC / 250V DC TFP160 160AMP 660V AC INDUSTRIAL 0
16K08-660 16AMP 660V AC / 250V DC TB16 16A 660V AC / 460V DC INDUSTRIAL 0
200M14-660 200AMP 660V AC / 250V DC TFP200 200AMP 660V AC INDUSTRIAL 0
250N09-660 250AMP 550V AC / 400V DC TKF250 250AMP 660V AC / 460V DC  BS88 0
250N11-660 250AMP 660V AC / 400V DC I TKM250 250AMP 660V AC / 460V DC  BS88 0
25K08-660 25AMP 660V AC / 250V DC TB25 25AMP 660V AC /460V DC INDUSTRIAL 0
25K09-660 25AMP 660V AC / 250V DC TBC25 25AMP 660V AC / 460V DC INDUSTRIAL 0
2K08-660 2AMP 660V AC / 250V DC TB2 2AMP 660V AC / 460V DC INDUSTRIAL 0
315N09-660 315AMP 550V AC / 400V DC TKF315 315AMP 660V AC / 460V DC  BS88 0
32K08-660 32AMP 660V AC / 250V DC TB32 32AMP 660V AC / 460V DC INDUSTRIAL 0
355P09-660 355AMP 550V AC / 400V DC TMF355 355AMP 660V AC / 460V DC  BS88 0
355P11-660 355A 660V TM355 355AMP 660V AC / 460V DC  BS88 0
355P12-660 355AMP 660V AC / 400V DC TMT355 355AMP 660V AC / 460V DC 0
35KC36 35AMP TRACTION FUSE TSC35 35AMP 1200Vac / 660V DC 0
400P11-660 400AMP 550V AC / 400V DC TM400 400AMP 660V AC / 460V DC  BS88 0
400P12-660 400AMP 660V AC / 400V DC TMT400 TMT400AMP  FUSE LINK 0
40K07-660 40AMP 660V AC / 250V DC TIS40 40A 660V AC / 460V DC gG INDUSTRIAL 0
40K08-660 40AMP 660V AC / 250V AC TB40 40A 660V AC / 460V DC INDUSTRIAL 0
450R11-660 INDUSTRIAL 450AMP 550V AC TTM450 450AMP 660V AC / 450V DC  BS88 0
4K08-660 4AMP 660V AC / 250V AC TB4 4AMP 660V AC / 460V DC INDUSTRIAL 0
50K08-660 50AMP 660V AC / 250V DC TB50 50AMP 660V AC / 460V DC INDUSTRIAL 0
50K09-660 50AMP 660V AC / 250V DC TBC50 50AMP 660V AC / 460V DC INDUSTRIAL 0
50KC36 50AMP TRACTION FUSE (10) TSC50 50AMP 1200V AC TRACTION FUSE 0
560R11-660 560AMP 550V AC / 400V DC TTM560 560AMP 660V AC / 450V DC  BS88 0
63K08-660 63AMP 550V AC / 250V DC TB63 63AMP 660V AC / 460V DC INDUSTRIAL 0
63K09-660 63AMP 660V AC / 250V DC TBC63 63AMP 660V AC / 460V DC INDUSTRIAL 0
80L09-660 80AMP 550V AC / 400V DC TC80 80AMP 660V AC / 350V DC  BS88 0
80L14-660 80AMP 660V AC / 400V DC TCP80 80 AMP 660V AC BS88 0
ES50 50A 440V AC BS88 ESD50 50AMP 415V AC INDUSTRIAL 0
ES63M80 63M80A 415V AC BS88 ESD63M80 63M80 415V AC INDUSTRIAL 0
ES40 40A 440V AC BS88 ESD40 40AMP 415V AC INDUSTRIAL 0
GTCP100 100AMP 440V AC BS88 gG  CEO100 100AMP 500V AC BS88 gG 0
GTCP100M125 100M125 440V AC BS88 CEO100M125 100M125 415V AC BS88 0
GTCP35 35AMP 440V AC BS88 gG  CEO32 32AMP 500V AC BS88 gG 0
GTCP40 40AMP 440V AC BS88 gG  CEO40 40AMP 500V AC BS88 gG 0
GTCP50 50AMP 440V AC BS88 gG  CEO50 50AMP 500V AC BS88 gG 0
GTCP63 63AMP 440V AC BS88 gG  CEO63 63AMP 500V AC BS88 gG 0
GTCP80 80AMP 440V AC BS88 gG  CEO80 80AMP 500V AC BS88 gG 0
GTF125 125AMP 440V AC INDUSTRIAL DD125 125AMP 415V AC INDUSTRIAL 0
GTF160 160AMP 440V AC INDUSTRIAL DD160 160AMP 415V AC INDUSTRIAL 0
GTF200 200AMP 440V AC INDUSTRIAL DD200 200AMP 415V AC INDUSTRIAL 0
GTF200M250 200M250 415V AC INDUSTRIAL DD200M250 200M250 415V AC INDUSTRIAL 0
GTFP125 125AMP 440V AC BS88  DEO125 125AMP 415V AC BS88 0
GTFP160 160AMP 440V AC BS88  DEO160 160AMP 415V AC BS88 0
GTFP200 200AMP 440V AC BS88  DEO200 200AMP 415V AC BS88 0
GTIA32M40 32M40 550V AC BS88 AAO32M40 32M40 500V AC BS88 0
GTIA32M50 32M50 550V AC BS88  AAO32M50 32M50 500V AC BS88 0
GTIA32M63A 32M63 550V AC BS88  AAO32M63 32M63 500V AC BS88 0
GTIS63M100 63M100A  440V AC  BAO63M100 63M100 500V AC INDUSTRIAL 0
GTIS63M80 10A TIME DELAY FUSE BAO63M80 63M80 500V AC INDUSTRIAL 0
GTM355 355AMP 415V AC INDUSTRIAL EF355 355AMP 415V AC INDUSTRIAL 0
GTM400 400AMP 415V AC INDUSTRIAL EF400 400AMP 415V AC INDUSTRIAL 0
GTMF355 355AMP 415V AC INDUSTRIAL ED355 355AMP 415V AC INDUSTRIAL 0
GTMF400 400AMP 415V AC INDUSTRIAL  ED400 400AMP 415V AC INDUSTRIAL 0
NET32M63 32M63 AMP 440V AC M/S BS88  NITD32M63 32M63 415V AC BS88 0
OS100M160 100M160A 415V AC BS88  M/S  OSD100M160 100M160 415V AC BS88  gM 0
125M14-660 125AMP 660V AC / 400V DC TFP125 125AMP 660V AC INDUSTRIAL 4
160M09-660 160AMP 550V AC / 400V DC TF160 160AMP 660V AC / 350V DC  BS88 80
16K09-660 16AMP 660V AC / 250V DC TBC16 16AMP 660V AC / 460V DC INDUSTRIAL 71
200M09-660 200AMP 550V AC / 400V DC TF200 200AMP 660V AC / 350V DC  BS88 20
20K08-660 20AMP 660V AC / 250V DC TB20 20AMP 660V AC / 460 DC INDUSTRIAL 80
20K09-660 20AMP 660V AC / 250V DC  TBC20 20AMP 660VAC / 460V DC INDUSTRIAL 22
315N11-660 315AMP 550V AC / 400V DC TKM315 315AMP 660V AC / 460V DC  BS88 20
32K09-660 32AMP 660V AC / 250V DC TBC32 32AMP 660V AC / 460V DC INDUSTRIAL 20
400P09-660 400AMP 550V AC / 400V DC TMF400 400AMP 660V AC / 460V DC  BS88 9
40K09-660 40AMP 660V AC / 250V DC TBC40 40AMP 660V AC / 460V DC INDUSTRIAL 79
500R11-660 500AMP 550V AC INDUSTRIAL TTM500 500AMP 660V AC / 450V DC  BS88 25
50K07-660 50AMP 660V ac / 250V dc  TIS50 50A 660V AC / 460V DC gG INDUSTRIAL 1
630R11-660 630AMP 550V AC / 400V DC TTM630 630AMP 660V AC / 450V DC  BS88 24
63K07-660 63AMP 660V AC / 250V DC TIS63 63A 660V AC / 460V DC gG INDUSTRIAL 9
6K08-660 6AMP 660V AC / 250V AC TB6 6A 660V AC / 460V DC INDUSTRIAL 2
ES63 63A 440V AC BS88 INDUSTRIAL  ESD63 63AMP 415V AC INDUSTRIAL 24
GTIA32 32AMP 440V AC BS88 gG  AAO32 32AMP 550V AC BS88 gG 472
NET25 25 AMP 440V AC BS88  NITD25 25AMP 550V AC BS88 7
NET32 32 AMP 440V AC BS88  NITD32 32AMP 550V AC BS88 16
NET32M40 32M40 AMP 440V AC M/S BS88  NITD32M40 32M40 415V AC BS88 4
NET32M50 32M50 AMP 440V AC M/S BS88  NITD32M50 32M50 415V AC BS88 3
NS32M40 32M40A 415V AC M/S  NSD32M40 40AMP 415V M/S 463
OS100 100AMP 440V AC BS88 gG  OSD100 OSD 100AMP 500V AC BS88 gG 12
OS100M125 100M125A 415V AC BS88 M/S  OSD100M125 100M125 415V AC BS88 gM 4
OS80 80AMP 440V AC BS88 gG  OSD80 OSD 80AMP 500V AC BS88 gG 9
GTFPC125 125AMP 415V AC BS88  N/A  0
GTIA32M35 32M35 550V AC BS88  N/A  0
NET40A 40 AMP 440V AC BS88 TYPE  N/A  0
NET50 50 AMP 440V AC BS88  N/A  0
NET63 63 AMP 440V AC BS88  N/A  0